

ØITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6926/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2011 in CRLA
No.294/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SURINDER MOHAN KATWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6927 of 2011
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6928 of 2011
(With Appln(s) for stay/bail and permission to file addl.
documents and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6929 of 2011
(With Appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters are
adjourned for two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER