

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6926/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2011 in CRLA No.294/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SURINDER MOHAN KATWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6927 of 2011  
(With appln. for stay/bail and permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6928 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for bail)  
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6929 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for bail)  
(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For the parties : Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Bodh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni  
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra  
  
Mr. Niraj Gupta

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

The petitioners are directed to surrender before

the trial court within eight days from today. Upon their surrender, they shall be released on bail on the same terms on which they were on bail earlier before the trial Court, however on fresh bonds.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER