

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6926/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2011 in CRLA No.294/2006,
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SURINDER MOHAN KATWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6927 of 2011

(With applns. For stay/bail, permission to file addl. documents
and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6928 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6929 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Boddh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra
Mr. Niraj Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited. In the meantime,
parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if any.(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER